PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2187

- Page 1, line 9, remove "be a"
- Page 1, line 9, overstrike "public"
- Page 1, line 9, replace "member" with "be a representative of the appraisal management company industry"
- Page 1, line 11, replace "; one member" with "or"
- Page 1, line 11, overstrike "three" and insert immediately thereafter "four"
- Page 1, line 13, remove "and at least one of which resides in a rural area not included within the"
- Page 1, remove line 14
- Page 1, line 15, remove "time of the member's appointment"
- Page 1, line 21, replace "has" with "must have"
- Page 1, line 22, after "in" insert "the"
- Page 1, line 22, remove "and the"
- Page 2, remove lines 3 through 6
- Page 2, line 7, remove "e."
- Page 2, line 7, overstrike "The public member of the board may not be engaged in the practice of real"
- Page 2, overstrike line 8
- Page 2, line 12, replace "ten years" with "two consecutive five-year terms, after which at least two years must pass before the governor may reappoint that former member to the board"
- Page 2, remove lines 22 and 23
- Page 3, line 17, after "of" insert "quarterly"
- Page 3, line 18, remove ", hearing notices,"
- Page 4, line 2, replace "In a timely manner" with "Within thirty days of receipt of a completed application,"
- Page 4, line 7, remove "Board reciprocity"
- Page 4, replace lines 8 through 14 with:
 - "SECTION 4. APPLICATION. The change of the board composition provided for under section 1 of this Act becomes effective on August 1, 2011, at which time the public member board position terminates. In order to initiate staggered board member terms for the three new board members, the governor shall appoint one new member to serve a term that expires June 30, 2013, one new member to serve a term that

expires June 30, 2014, and one new member to serve a term that expires June 30, 2015.

The change in the term limits for board members provided for under section 1 of this Act applies to board member appointments and reappointments made after July 31, 2011; therefore, the new term limit provisions do not disqualify any board member serving on the effective date of this Act, but may prevent the governor from reappointing a board member after the effective date of this Act."

Renumber accordingly